

City of North Ridgeville Parks and Recreation Department

Kevin M. Fougerousse, Parks & Recreation Director



April 1, 2022

Dear Food Truck Vendor,

We are excited that you to be participating in North Ridgeville Parks and Recreation's first annual Food Truck Wars on July 9, 2022 from 12:00PM-6:00PM at Shady Drive Complex! Attached is the Food Vendor Application, please read over carefully and fill out all spaces on the application. When complete please submit via email to Program Supervisor Melissa Shirley at mshirley@nridgeville.org or in person at the Parks and Recreation Office located at 7327 Avon Belden Rd. North Ridgeville, OH 44039. Applications must be submitted by Tuesday, May 31, 2022 to be considered for Food Truck Wars 2022.

Spaces are available on a first come first served basis. We reserve the right to reject any vendor for a multitude of reasons such as product suitability, display suitability, multiple vendors of your type or other reasons. This is a family friendly event. <u>FILLING</u> <u>OUT THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT GUARANTEE ACCEPTANCE.</u> You will be contacted in the order that your application is received. Once your application has been approved you will be required to pay \$150.00 to hold your spot in the 2022 Food Truck Wars. If you have questions, please contact Program Supervisor Melissa Shirley. If approved we will advertise your truck on our website, city website and Facebook page.

Your food will be judged on the following categories that you may enter samples of:

- -People's Choice
- -Best BBQ
- -Best Sandwich
- -Best Slice of Pizza
- -Best Dessert
- -Best Side Dish
- -Best Snack

We ask that you have samples of your food ranging between \$3.00-\$5.00 so that patrons can vote on multiple items. Voting will take place from 12:00PM-5:00PM; winners will be announced at 5:45PM. Voting will be done through a Google Doc that voters can access through a QR code. Awards will be handed out and photos posted on our Facebook page. Once you have been approved you will be contacted with more information.

Sincerely,

Melissa Shirley

Melissa Shirley

Parks and Recreation Tot and Youth Program Supervisor

Phone: (440) 353-1503

Email: mshirley@nridgeville.org

7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 Phone: (440) 353-0860 Website: www.nridgeville.org

North Ridgeville Parks and Recreation Food Truck Wars Food Vendor Application 2022

Primary Contact for Food Truck:		
Business Name:		
Primary Contact Phone #:		
Primary Contact Email:		
Website:	Facebook Page: @	
I understand that electricity will not be provided and I must provide my own generator.		YES:
I understand that water will not be provided or accessible during this event.		YES:
Food Truck Details (Please mark one):		
Truck		
Trailer		
Length of Truck/Trailer:Feet		
Width of Truck/Trailer:Feet		
I will provide the following documents with n	ny application:	
-Photo of Food Truck/Trailer	YES:	
-Copy of Menu	YES:	
- Copy of Current Insurance	YES:	
- Copy of Food Service Operation License	YES:	
I understand this application does not guarantee a spot in the Food Truck Wars event.		YES:
I understand that if I am accepted I am required to pay \$150.00 entry fee to guarantee my spot.		YES:
I understand that all North Ridgeville Parks are Tobacco Free.		YES:
I understand that there is no alcohol allowed in I	North Ridgeville Parks.	YES:
Signature:	Date:	

7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 Phone: (440) 353-0860 Website: www.nridgeville.org